

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2500 OF 2001

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. NAV BHARAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Respondent(s)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 2501 of 2001

(HEARD BY HON'BLE S.N.VARIAVA AND TARUN CHATTERJEE, JJ.)

Date: 04/10/2005 These Appeals were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

In-Person (NP)

For Respondent(s)/
Caveator

In-Person (NP)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.N. Variava sitting in Court No.4 pronounced the Judgment
of

the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.N. Variava and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed Judgment.

There will be no order as to costs.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)